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RMCG Committee Chairs & Liaisons 
 
FIRE BUSINESS MGMT. COMMITTEE: FIRE PROGRAM ANALYSIS COMMITTEE: 
Chair:  Brenda Even    Chair:  Gwenan Poirier 
 SD Wildland Fire Suppression Div.  BLM Colorado State Office 
 4250 Fire Station Road – Suite 2  2850 Youngfield Street 
 Rapid City, SD 57703    Lakewood, CO 80215 
 605-393-8115     303-239-3689 
 brenda.even@state.sd.us   Gwenan_Poirier@blm.gov 

Liaison:  Ray Weidenhaft   Liaison:  Dave Carter 
  rweide@state.wy.us    David_Carter@fws.gov 
 
 

FUELS & FIRE USE COMMITTEE:  GEOSPATIAL TECH. COMMITTEE: 
Chair:  Cal Anacker    Chair:  Elise Bowne 

BLM, Lander Field Office   USFS- Region 2     
BIA, Windriver Agency    Resource Info, Management  
1355 Mail, PO Box 589    740 Simms Street 
Lander, WY 82520    Golden, CO 80401 
307-332-4408     303-275-5209 
Cal_Anacker@blm.gov   ebowne@fs.fed.us 

Liaison:  Jeff Fedrizzi    Liaison: Mike Davin 
  Jeffrey_Fedrizzi@blm.gov   Michael_davin@nps.gov 
  

  

INFORMATION / EDUC. COMMITTEE: OPERATIONS COMMITTEE: 
Chair:  Sheryl Page    Chair:  Todd Richardson 

Pike & San Isabel NFSO- R2   BLM Colorado State Office 
2840 Kachina Drive    2850 Youngfield Street 

 Pueblo, CO 81008    Lakewood, CO 80215 
719-553-1638 303-239-3879  
slpage@fs.fed.us    Todd_Richardson@blm.gov 

Liaison:  Rich Homann   Liaison:  Ken Kerr 
U  rhomann@lamar.colostate.edu  Kenneth_kerr@blm.gov 
 

TRAINING COMMITTEE: 
Chair:  Bill Waln 
 USFWS 

Quivira National Wildlife Refuge 
RR3, Box 48A 
Stafford, KS 67578 
620-486-2393 
Bill_waln@fws.gov 

Liaison:  Ross Hauck 
  rhauck@ksu.edu 
         Last update: 5/12/2009 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN COORDINATING GROUP 
Bureau of Indian Affairs (Southwest, Rocky Mountain and Great Plains Regions) 

Bureau of Land Management (Colorado and Wyoming) 
Fish and Wildlife Service (Mountain/Prairie Region) 

Forest Service (Rocky Mountain Region) 
National Park Service (Intermountain and Midwest Regions) 

State Agencies in Colorado, Wyoming, South Dakota, Nebraska and Kansas 


